900238699 11/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JMR GROUP, LLC		11/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	9622 NE Vancouver Way
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85752919	TRANSENERGY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85753030	TRANSENERGY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85753368	GREEN TRANSPORTATION CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	85753377	GTC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138962450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(213) 896-2510 Phone:

PTDocketing@hklaw.com, richard.lyon@hklaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Lyon, Jr. Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 400 South Hope Street, 8th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133290.00001

REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0666

900238699

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Lyon, Jr.	
Signature:	/Richard E. Lyon, Jr./	
Date:	11/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JMR GROUP, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR") having its principal place of business at 9622 NE Vancouver Way, Portland, Oregon 97211 is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u> Application No.</u>	<u>Filed</u>
TRANSENERGY SOLUTIONS	85/752,919	October 12, 2012
TransEnergy SOLUTIONS and Design	85/753,030	October 12, 2012
GREEN TRANSPORTATION CONFERENCE	85/753,368	October 12, 2012
GTC	85/753,377	October 12, 2012

(hereinafter the above trademarks and applications for registration are collectively referred to as "The Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, TRANSENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE") having its principal place of business located at 9622 NE Vancouver Way, Oregon 97211, is desirous of acquiring The Trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to The Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Trademarks, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of The Trademarks and the right to collect and own monetary or damages as a result thereof.

JMR GROUP, LLC

Name: Robert S. McCoy

Title: Manager

Dated: November /3, 2012

TRANSENERGY SØLDTIONS. ŁIĆ

Name: Robert S. McCo

Title: Manager

Dated: November /3, 2012

#11788528 vi

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 11/14/2012